Richard Donarski - CMI
Don Grehan – Unrestricted Building Certifier
Date of issue:  21/03/2023
  Date of expiry:  18/12/2023
Certificate number: CM40317 Rev4
This certificate is only valid when reproduced in its entirety.
Page 1 of 7
Certification Body:

mm on concrete and plywood substrates
WPA 992 Meets the requirements of a Class III, high extensibility membrane, when tested in accordance with the requirements of AS/NZS 4858- 2004, and when it is applied at a thickness of ≥1.20
mm on concrete and plywood substrates
WPA
992UV
Meets the requirements of a Class III, high extensibility membrane, when tested in accordance with the requirements of AS/NZS 4858-2004, and when it is applied at a thickness of
≥1.20 mm on concrete and plywood substrates
WPA Rapid Meets the requirements of a Class III, high extensibility membrane, when tested in accordance with the requirements of AS/NZS 4858-2004 and when it is applied at a thickness of
≥1.00 mm with a minimum of two coats.
A4 Manufacturer and manufacturing plant(s)
This field is optional. Contact the Certificate Holder for details.
A5 Installation requirements
The Bayset Liquid External Above Ground Waterproofing Membranes must be installed with the relevant Technical Data Sheets listed below and in strict accordance with AS 4654.2-2012 for External Above
Ground areas:
Product  Technical Date Sheets
WPA 100 WPA100 Technical Data Sheet dated October 2021
WPA 200 WPA200 Technical Data Sheet dated October 2021
WPA 230UV WPA230UV Technical Data Sheet dated October 2021
WPA 400 WPA400 Technical Data Sheet dated October 2020
WPA 500 WPA500 Technical Data Sheet dated October 2021
WPA 992 WPA992 Technical Data Sheet dated October 2021
WPA 992UV WPA992UV Technical Data Sheet dated October 2021
WPA Rapid WPA Rapid Data Sheet - dated April 2022